

SECOND PARLIAMENT OF SINGAPORE

First Session

ORDER PAPER SUPPLEMENT

Sup. No. 17

THURSDAY, 21ST MAY, 1970

83

NOTICE OF AMENDMENTS TO BILL

IN COMMITTEE

PARLIAMENTARY PENSIONS (AMENDMENT) BILL (Bill No. 13/70)

Clause 4:

Minister for Finance:

In page 2, line 13: to leave out "eight" and insert "nine".

Clause 5:

Minister for Finance:

In page 2, line 21: to leave out "eight" and insert "nine".

Clause 6:

Minister for Finance:

- (1) **In page 2, line 30:** to leave out "eight" and insert "nine".
 - (2) **In page 2, line 39:** to leave out "eight" and insert "nine".
 - (3) **In page 3, line 22:** to leave out "eight" and insert "nine".
-